2019/20 Fees and charges



bayswater.wa.gov.au

City of **Bayswater**



Name	Year 18/19 Last YR Fee (incl. GST)	Fee (excl. GST)	Year 19/20 GST	Fee (incl. GST)		
Aquatic only [continued]						
Direct debit (ongoing) *	\$45.95	\$43.59	\$4.36	\$47.95		
Facility membership (gold card – individual)						
12 months *	\$787.50	\$718.41	\$71.84	\$790.25		
Direct debit (no lock in) *	\$72.20	\$65.18	\$6.52	\$71.70		
Direct debit (ongoing) *	\$62.35	\$57.23	\$5.72	\$62.95		
Multi venue membership (individual)						
12 months *	\$864.00	\$796.00	\$79.60	\$875.60		
Direct debit (no lock in) *	\$79.20	\$72.00	\$7.20	\$79.20		
Direct debit (ongoing) *	\$68.40	\$64.00	\$6.40	\$70.40		
Multi venue membership (group fitness only)						
12 months *	\$0.00	\$684.82	\$68.48	\$753.30		
Direct debit (no lock in) *	\$0.00	\$62.41	\$6.24	\$68.65		
Direct debit (ongoing) *	\$0.00	\$54.41	\$5.44	\$59.85		
Squad aquatic membership (under 16 years)						
3 months *	\$155.00	\$140.91	\$14.09	\$155.00		
6 months *	\$258.00	\$234.55	\$23.45	\$258.00		
12 months *	\$377.00	\$342.73	\$34.27	\$377.00		
Direct debit (no lock in) *	\$34.65	\$31.50	\$3.15	\$34.65		
Direct debit (ongoing) *	\$29.85	\$27.14	\$2.71	\$29.85		
Bus Hire						
For-profit-groups and not-for-profit groups exceeding usage limit as per bus hire terms and conditions						

terms and conditions

Booking fee	\$25.00	\$22.73	\$2.27	\$25.00
Bus non-refueling fee	\$50.00	\$77.27	\$7.73	\$85.00

Council-operated & not-for-profit community groups

No charge (fee waiver)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

	Year 18/19		Year 19/20	
Name	Last YR Fee	Fee	GST	Fee
	(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)

Events

Community events

Art award and exhibition

Entry fee	\$25.00	\$24.09	\$2.41	\$26.50
Art award and exhibition – youth				
Entry fee	\$12.00	\$11.36	\$1.14	\$12.50

Community festivals

Site fees

Market stall – non food (whole day) per stall	\$85.00	\$87.00	\$0.00	\$87.00
Community stall (whole day)				Free
Commercial food stall (whole day)	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Commercial food stall (less than 4 hours)	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Market stall – non food (less than 4 hours)	\$40.00	\$41.00	\$0.00	\$41.00
Stallholder at events with expected attendance less than 500 people				Free

Dance festival

Entry fees – participants

Solo (all categories)	\$12.00	\$11.36	\$1.14	\$12.50
Duo or trio (per person)	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
Troupe or group (per person)	\$8.00	\$7.73	\$0.77	\$8.50
Tap medley	\$15.00	\$14.09	\$1.41	\$15.50
Championship	\$26.00	\$24.09	\$2.41	\$26.50
Registration fee per individual	\$8.00	\$7.73	\$0.77	\$8.50

Entry fees – spectators

Day sessions (individual)

Adults	\$7.50	\$6.82	\$0.68	\$7.50
Pensioners	\$4.50	\$4.09	\$0.41	\$4.50
Children	\$4.50	\$4.09	\$0.41	\$4.50

Entry fees - presentation night

Adults	\$12.00	\$10.91	\$1.09	\$12.00

Name	Year 18/19 Last YR Fee (incl. GST)	Fee (excl. GST)	Year 19/20 GST	Fee (incl. GST)
Entry fees – presentation night [continued]				
Children	\$7.00	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
Pensioners	\$8.00	\$7.27	\$0.73	\$8.00
Evening sessions (individual)				
Adults	\$8.00	\$7.27	\$0.73	\$8.00
Pensioners	\$5.00	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5.00
Children	\$5.00	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5.00
Bulk tickets adult				
Daily ticket	\$12.00	\$11.36	\$1.14	\$12.50
3 day pass (6 sessions)	\$35.00	\$33.64	\$3.36	\$37.00
3 session pass	\$18.00	\$16.82	\$1.68	\$18.50
Festival passes exluding presentation night	\$115.00	\$106.82	\$10.68	\$117.50
Daily ticket 3 day pass (6 sessions) 3 session pass	\$7.00 \$16.00 \$10.00	\$6.82 \$15.45 \$10.00	\$0.68 \$1.55 \$1.00	\$7.50 \$17.00 \$11.00
Program				
Per copy	\$10.00	\$9.55	\$0.95	\$10.50
Program advertising				
Full page	\$200.00	\$185.45	\$18.55	\$204.00
Half page	\$125.00	\$115.91	\$11.59	\$127.50
Street business banners	\$1,250.00	\$1,275.00	\$0.00	\$1,275.00
Community Centres – Bayswater Other fees	& Morley			
Computer lessons	\$7.00	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
Community physiotherapy	\$22.50	\$20.91	\$2.09	\$23.00
Hairdressing service (half day)	\$0.00	\$22.73	\$2.27	\$25.00
Hairdressing service (whole day)	\$0.00	\$45.45	\$4.55	\$50.00

\$0.00

\$9.09

\$0.91

\$10.00

Membership & activity fees

Annual membership fee

Name	Year 18/19 Last YR Fee (incl. GST)	Fee (excl. GST)	Year 19/20 GST	Fee (incl. GST)
Membership & activity fees [continued]				
Non-member entry fee per activity	\$5.00	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5.00
Entry fee for activities	\$2.00	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00
Tea and coffee fee (bingo players only)	\$2.00	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00
Life members fee waiver	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Program fees				
Program 1 fee	\$2.00	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00
Program 2 fee	\$5.00	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5.00
Program 3 fee	\$10.00	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
Program 4 fee	\$15.00	\$13.64	\$1.36	\$15.00
Program 5 fee	\$20.00	\$18.18	\$1.82	\$20.00
Program 6 fee	\$25.00	\$22.73	\$2.27	\$25.00
Program 7 fee	\$30.00	\$27.27	\$2.73	\$30.00
Program 8 fee	\$35.00	\$31.82	\$3.18	\$35.00
Program 9 fee	\$40.00	\$36.36	\$3.64	\$40.00
Program 10 fee	\$50.00	\$45.45	\$4.55	\$50.00
Program 11 fee	\$60.00	\$54.55	\$5.45	\$60.00
Program 12 fee	\$70.00	\$63.64	\$6.36	\$70.00
Program 13 fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Program 14 fee	\$0.00	\$2.73	\$0.27	\$3.00
Program 15 fee	\$0.00	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
Program 16 fee	\$0.00	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
Program 17 fee	\$0.00	\$7.27	\$0.73	\$8.00
Program 18 fee	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
Program 19 fee	\$0.00	\$11.82	\$1.18	\$13.00
Program 20 fee	\$0.00	\$12.73	\$1.27	\$14.00
Community Development				
Booking deposit 1	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Booking deposit 2	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Library & Customer Services				
Library bags (per bag)	\$1.50	\$1.36	\$0.14	\$1.50
Lost, damaged, stolen library membership card (per card)	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00
Sale of donated and discarded items				Varie
Lost, damaged, stolen City of Bayswater materials (i.e. books, DVDs, talking books, magazines, comics and graphic novels)			Deprec	iated cost of iter
Lost, damaged, stolen Library Board materials (i.e. books, DVDs, talking books and graphic novels)			Deprec	iated cost of iter